
®
MD
®

MD

3
BASKETBALL PEG

ASSEMBLY

1 BASEBALL 
BASE

BASKETBALL 
BASE

FOOTBALL
BASE

2 BASEBALL 
SPINNER

FOOTBALL 
RATTLE

Adult assembly required.  

627569M ADULT ASSEMBLY & BATTERY INSTALLATION REQUIRED
Age 9-36 Months

Scoreboard

Baseball 
Spinner

Bat

Basketball

Football
Rattle

DiscoverSounds®

Sports Center
DiscoverSounds®

Sports Center

ON/OFF

BATTERY INSTALLATION

SCOREBOARD

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

Not Included 1. Switch the ON/OFF switch to “OFF” then, using a 
Phillips screwdriver (not included) remove the 
screw and battery compartment cover located on 
the back of the Scoreboard. (Fig. 1)  

2. Install three (3) AA  alkaline batteries (not 
included) making sure the (+) and (-) ends face 
the proper direction as indicated inside the battery 
compartment.  

3. Replace the compartment cover and tighten the 
screw.

Fig. 1

Please keep this manual as it contains important information.

© The Little Tikes Company, 
an MGA Entertainment company.  LITTLE TIKES® and 
DISCOVERSOUNDS® are trademarks  of Little Tikes in the U.S. and other 
countries.  All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and 
packaging appearance are the property of Little Tikes.
Little Tikes Consumer Service
2180 Barlow Road
Hudson, Ohio 44236 U.S.A.
1-800-321-0183
Printed in China

Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment UK Ltd.
50 Presley Way
Crownhill
Milton Keynes, MK8 0ES
Bucks, UK
+ 0800 521 558

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and 
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
• Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
• Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the   
receiver is connected. 
• Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must 
accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Caution: Modifications not authorized by the manufacturer may void users authority to 
operate this device.
This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

FCC COMPLIANCE

‘Let’s care for the environment!’  
The wheelie bin symbol indicates that the product must not be disposed of with other household 
waste.  Please use designated collection points or recycling facilities when disposing of the item. 
Do not treat old batteries as household waste.  Take them to a designated recycling facility.

WARNING: Adult assembly and supervision 
 required.

• Set the ON/OFF switch located on the front of Scoreboard to “ON” 
   to begin playing. 
• If the child does not play with the SportsCenter for 20 seconds, it 
   will go into “sleep mode” to preserve battery life. To restart play, 
   press either button on the basketball Scoreboard. It is NOT 
   necessary to turn the unit off and on again.
• The game will count up to ten with every shot made. 
• The game will also play silly sound effects, including a crowd that will 
   chant “We want more!”

• Use alkaline batteries for best performance and longer life.
• Use only the type battery recommended for the unit. 
• Batteries should be replaced only by an adult. 
• Insert batteries with the correct polarity ( + and – ). 
• Do not mix old and new batteries. 
• Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable
  (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
• Do not short-circuit batteries. 
• When not used for an extended time, remove batteries to prevent possible   
    leakageand damage to the unit.
• Do not mix rechargeable and non-rechargeable batteries.
• Rechargeable batteries are to be removed from the toy before charging. 
• Rechargeable batteries are to be recharged only under adult supervision. 
• Do not recharge non-rechargeable batteries. 
• Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy. 
• Do not dispose of batteries in fire as they may leak or explode. 

SAFE BATTERY USAGE

If the unit stops working or doesn’t work as it should, remove the batteries for 
a few minutes and re-insert them. If there is still a problem, install new 
batteries.

TROUBLESHOOTING

IMPORTANT

4 BASKETBALL HOOP

OFF
/O

N

5

1

2

ENG

•  Little Tikes® DiscoverSounds® 
   Sports Center 
•  1 Bat 
•  1 Basketball

OPERATION

 www.littletikes.com
www.littletikes.co.uk
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CHEVILLE DU JEU DE BASKET-BALL

ASSEMBLAGE

1 SOCLE DU JEU DE 
BASE-BALL

SOCLE DU JEU DE 
BASKET-BALL

SOCLE DU JEU DE 
FOOTBALL

2 TOURNIQUET DU JEU 
DE BASE-BALL

HOCHET EN FORME DE 
BALLON DE FOOTBALL

Un adulte doit effectuer l’assemblage

627569M UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER L’ASSEMBLAGE ET LA POSE DES PILES
Âge : 9 à 36 mois

Tableau 
d’affichage

Tourniquet 
de base-ball

Batte/
bâton

Ballon de 
basket-ball

Hochet en forme 
de ballon de 
football

Centre sportif 
DiscoverSounds
Centre sportif 

DiscoverSounds

MARCHE/ARRÊT

INSERTION DES PILES

TABLEAU 
D’AFFICHAGE

1,5V AA / LR6

1,5V AA / LR6

1,5V AA / LR6

Non inclus 1. Glissez l’interrupteur « ON/OFF » sur « OFF », 
puis à l’aide d’un tournevis cruciforme (non 
inclus), retirez la vis et le couvercle du 
compartiment à piles au dos du tableau 
d’affichage (fig. 1). 

2. Insérez trois (3) piles alcalines « AA » (non 
incluses), en respectant la polarité (+) et (-), 
comme indiqué dans le compartiment à piles.

3. Remettez le couvercle du compartiment à piles et 
serrez la vis.

Fig. 1

Gardez ce manuel, car il renferme des renseignements importants.

REMARQUE : Cet appareil a été testé et est jugé conforme aux limites des appareils 
numériques de classe B, conformément à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Ces limites sont 
conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre le brouillage préjudiciable dans une 
installation résidentielle. Cet appareil produit, utilise et peut émettre une énergie de 
radiofréquence et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux directives, peut causer 
un brouillage préjudiciable aux radiocommunications. Toutefois, il n’y a aucune garantie que 
le brouillage ne surviendra pas dans une installation particulière. Si cet appareil cause un 
brouillage préjudiciable à la réception de la radio ou de la télévision ; ce qui peut être 
déterminé en éteignant l’appareil et en le rallumant, l’utilisateur devra essayer de corriger le 
brouillage par l’une ou l’autre des mesures suivantes :
• Réorienter ou resituer l’antenne de réception.
• Accroître la distance entre le matériel et le récepteur.
• Brancher l’appareil dans une prise sur un circuit autre que celui auquel le récepteur est 

branché. 
• Consulter le détaillant ou un technicien de radio/télévision expérimenté pour obtenir de 

l’aide.
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles de la FCC. Le fonctionnement est sujet 
aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) cet appareil ne doit pas causer de brouillage 
préjudiciable et (2) cet appareil doit accepter tout brouillage reçu, incluant les brouillages qui 
peuvent causer un mauvais fonctionnement.
Attention : les modifications de cet appareil non autorisées par le fabricant pourraient 
annuler l’autorité de l’utilisateur à faire fonctionner cet appareil.
Cet appareil numérique de classe B est conforme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.

CONFORMITÉ À LA FCC

« Protégeons notre environnement ! »
Le symbole de poubelle indique que le produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets domestiques. 
Utilisez les lieux de collecte ou les établissements de recyclage désignés pour mettre cet article au 
rebut. 
Ne traitez pas les piles usagées comme un déchet domestique. Apportez-les à un établissement 
de recyclage désigné.

ATTENTION : Un adulte doit effectuer l’assemblage et la  
 surveillance.

• Glisse l’interrupteur « ON/OFF » situé sur le devant du tableau d’affichage 
sur « ON » pour commencer à jouer.

• Si l’enfant ne joue pas avec le Centre sportif pendant 20 secondes, il 
passera en mode « veille » pour économiser la puissance des piles. Pour 
reprendre le jeu, appuie sur n’importe quel bouton du tableau d’affichage du 
jeu de basket-ball. Il N’est PAS nécessaire d’éteindre le jeu et de le rallumer.

• Le jeu comptera les lancers jusqu’à dix.
• Le jeu fera aussi des sons farfelus, incluant une foule qui dira « We want 

more! ».

• Utilisez des piles alcalines pour une meilleure performance.
• Utilisez seulement le type de piles recommandé pour l’appareil.
• Les piles doivent être remplacées seulement par un adulte. 
• Les piles doivent être insérées en respectant la polarité (+ et -).
• Ne combinez pas des piles neuves et usagées.
• Ne combinez pas des piles alcalines, standard (sèches) ou rechargeables 

(nickel-cadmium).
• Ne court-circuitez pas les piles.
• Si le jouet n’est pas utilisé pendant de longues périodes, retirez les piles pour prévenir 

toute fuite et tout endommagement possibles du jouet.
• Ne combinez pas des piles rechargeables et non rechargeables.
• Les piles rechargeables doivent être retirées du jouet avant la charge.
• Les piles rechargeables doivent seulement être chargées sous la surveillance d’un 

adulte.
• Ne rechargez pas des piles non rechargeables.
• Les piles usagées doivent être retirées du jouet.
• Ne jetez pas les piles au feu ; les piles pourraient couler ou exploser.

USAGE SANS DANGER DES PILES

Si l’appareil cesse de fonctionner ou ne fonctionne pas correctement, enlève 
les piles pendant quelques minutes et insère-les de nouveau. Si le problème 
persiste, insère des piles neuves.

DÉPANNAGE

IMPORTANT

4 CERCLE DU JEU DE BASKET-BALL
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•  Centre sportif Little Tikes®/MD 
   DiscoverSounds®/MD

•  1 batte/bâton
•  1 ballon de basket-ball

FONCTIONNEMENT

www.littletikes.fr

© The Little Tikes Company,
société MGA Entertainment.  
LITTLE TIKES®/MD et DISCOVERSOUNDS®/MD sont des marques de commerce de Little Tikes aux États-Unis 
et dans d'autres pays. Les logos, noms, personnages, ressemblances, images, slogans et modèles 
d'emballages appartiennent à Little Tikes. 
Service à la clientèle Little Tikes
klantenservice@mgae.com
Tél. : +31 (0) 20 354 8024
Fax : +31 (0) 20 659 8034
Imprimé en Chine
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POSTE DE CANASTA DE BALONCESTO

MONTAJE

1 BASE DE 
BÉISBOL

BASE DE 
BALONCESTO

BASE DE 
FÚTBOL

2 PELOTA DE BÉISBOL 
GIRATORIA

SONAJERO DE BALÓN 
DE FÚTBOL 
AMERICANO

Se requiere a un adulto para su montaje

627569M EL MONTAJE Y LA INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS DEBERÁ EFECTUARLOS UN ADULTO
Edades de 9 a 36 meses

Marcador

Pelota de béisbol 
giratoria

Bate

Pelota de baloncesto

Sonajero de 
balón de fútbol 
americano

Centro Deportivo 
DiscoverSounds®

Centro Deportivo 
DiscoverSounds®

ENCENDIDO/A
PAGADO

INSTALACIÓN DE LAS PILAS

MARCADOR

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

No incluido 1. Desplace el botón ON/OFF (encendido/apagado) 
a la posición «OFF» (apagado) y, usando un 
destornillador de estrella (no incluido), quite el 
tornillo de la tapa del compartimento de las pilas 
en la parte trasera del marcador. (Fig. 1)

2. Instale tres (3) pilas alcalinas de tipo AA (no 
incluidas), asegurándose de que los polos (+) y 
(-) coincidan con los símbolos de polaridad 
indicados en el interior del compartimento.

3. Vuelva a colocar la tapa y fíjela en su sitio con su 
correspondiente tornillo.

Fig. 1

Por favor guarde este instructivo ya que contiene información valiosa que puede servirle en el futuro.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y se encontró que cumple con los límites para la Clase 
B del dispositivo digital, de conformidad con el Apartado 15 del Reglamento FCC. Estos 
límites son designados para proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencia 
dañina en una instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede radiar energía de 
radio frecuencia y, de no ser instalado y empleado de acuerdo a las instrucciones, puede 
causar interferencia dañina para las comunicaciones de radio. De cualquier forma, no hay 
garantía de que la interferencia no ocurra en una instalación en particular. Si este equipo 
causa interferencia dañina a la recepción de radio o televisión, lo cual puede ser 
determinado apagando y encendiendo el equipo, el usuario es alentado a tratar de corregir 
la interferencia a través de una o más de las siguientes medidas:
• Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
• Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
• Conecte el equipo a una salida de circuito diferente a aquella en la que el receptor se 

encuentre conectado.
• Consulte al vendedor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/televisión para ayuda.
Este dispositivo cumple con el Apartado 15 del Reglamento FCC. La operación está sujeta a 
las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo puede no causar interferencia dañina, y 
(2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencia 
que pueda causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
Precaución: Las modificaciones no autorizadas por el fabricante pueden anular la autoridad 
del usuario para operar este dispositivo.
Este aparato digital de Clase B cumple con la norma canadiense ICES-003.

CONFORMIDAD CON LOS REQUISITOS DE LA FCC

¡Cuidemos el medio ambiente!
El símbolo de cubo de basura en ruedas, indica que el producto no debe ser desechado con otros 
desperdicios domésticos. Por favor use puntos de recolección designados o instalaciones de 
reciclaje al desechar el artículo.
No maneje las pilas usadas como desperdicio doméstico. Llévelas a las instalaciones de reciclaje 
designadas.

• Desplace el botón ON/OFF (encendido/apagado), situado en la parte frontal 
del marcador, en la posición «ON» (encendido) para empezar a jugar.

• Si el niño no juega durante 20 segundos, el Centro Deportivo entrará en 
modo suspendido para ahorrar la energía de las pilas. Para reanudar el 
juego, pulse el botón en el marcador de baloncesto. NO es necesario 
apagar y encender la unidad.

• El juego le añadirá diez puntos cada vez que acierte un lanzamiento.
• El juego también hará sonidos graciosos como los de un cuervo que grazna 

"¡Queremos más!". 

• Utilice pilas alcalinas para mejor rendimiento mejor y mayor durabilidad.
• Utilice únicamente el tipo de pilas recomendado para el aparato.
• La instalación de las pilas deberá efectuarla únicamente un adulto.
• Inserte las pilas observando el sentido correcta la polaridad (+ y –).
• No mezcle pilas usadas con otras nuevas.
• No mezcle pilas alcalinas con otras normales (de carbono-zinc) o recargables (de 

níquel-cadmio).
• No cortocircuite los terminales de las pilas.
• Cuando no vaya a utilizar el juguete durante períodos prolongados, retire las pilas para 

así evitar posibles fugas de ácido que pudieran dañarlo.
• No combine pilas recargables y no recargables.
• Retire las pilas recargables del juguete mientras las carga.
• Las pilas recargables sólo deberán recargarse bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
• No intente recargar pilas que no sean recargables.
• Las pilas deberán retirarse del juguete una vez agotadas.
• No deseche las pilas arrojándolas al fuego, ya que podrían explotar o producirse fugas de 

ácido en las mismas.

CÓMO UTILIZAR LAS PILAS DE MANERA SEGURA

Si el juguete deja de funcionar o no funciona como es debido, retire las pilas 
por unos minutos y vuélvalas a colocar. Si el problema persistiera, coloque 
pilas nuevas.

RESOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

IMPORTANTE
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CANASTA DE BALONCESTO
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•  Centro Deportivo Little Tikes® 
   DiscoverSounds® 
•  1 bate de béisbol
•  1 pelota de baloncesto

FUNCIONAMIENTO

 www.littletikes.es

ADVERTENCIA: Se requiere el ensamblaje y la  
 supervisión por parte de un adulto.

© The Little Tikes Company,
una compañía MGA Entertainment.
LITTLE TIKES® y DISCOVERSOUNDS® son marcas
registradas de Little Tikes en los EE.UU y otros países.
Todos los logos, nombres, personajes, aspectos
distintivos, imágenes, eslóganes y embalajes son
propiedad exclusiva de Little Tikes.
Distribuidor para España:
Bandai España S.A.
Avda. del Vidrio, 18-20
19200 Azuqueca de Henares
(Guadalajara) España
C.I.F.: A-19159573

Importador y distribuidor para México:
HANDELL S A P I DE C.V.
GOBERNADOR JOSÉ GUADALUPE COVARRUBIAS # 78
COL. SAN MIGUEL CHAPULTEPEC,
C.P. 11850, MÉXICO, D.F
HAN040701 FX5
Tel: 5245-7260           
Impreso en China
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BASKETBALL-STIFT

ZUSAMMENBAU 

1 BASEBALL-BASIS BASKETBALL-BASIS

AMERICAN 
FOOTBALL-

BASIS

2 BASEBALL-
DREHELEMENT FOOTBALL-

RASSEL

Aufbau durch einen Erwachsenen erforderlich.

627569M ZUSAMMENBAU UND EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN DURCH EINEN ERWACHSENEN ERFORDERLICH.
Alter: 9-36 Monate

Anzeigetafel

Baseball-
Drehelement

Schläger

Basketball

Football-Rassel

DiscoverSounds®

Sportcenter
DiscoverSounds®

Sportcenter

EIN/AUS

EINLEGEN DER BATTERIEN

ANZEIGETAFEL

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

Nicht enthalten. 1. Den EIN/AUS-Schalter (ON/OFF) auf „OFF“   
 (AUS) stellen, und dann mit einem   
 Kreuzschlitzschraubenzieher (nicht enthalten)  
 die Schraube und die Batteriefachabdeckung  
 auf der Rückseite der Anzeigetafel entfernen.  
 (Siehe Abb. 1)

2. Drei (3) Alkali-Mignonzellen AA (LR6), nicht   
 enthalten, in der im Batteriefach angegebenen  
 Polrichtung (+/-) einlegen. 

3. Die Batteriefachabdeckung wieder einsetzen,  
 und die Schraube festziehen.

Abb. 1

Diese Anleitung für mögliche Rückfragen bitte aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.

© The Little Tikes Company, eine Firma von MGA Entertainment.
LITTLE TIKES® ist in den USA und anderen Ländern ein Warenzeichen von Little Tikes. 
Alle Logos, Namen, Charaktere, Ähnlichkeiten, Bilder, Claims und das Erscheinungsbild der 
Verpackung sind in Besitz von Little Tikes.
Zapf Creation AG
Mönchrödener Str. 13
D-96472 Rödental
+49 (0) 9563 7251-0
Gedruckt in China

Achtung: Veränderungen an diesem Produkt dürfen nur mit ausdrücklicher Genehmigung 
des Herstellers vorgenommen werden.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS

„Umweltschutz ist Ehrensache!“
Hinweis zur Entsorgung:
Dieses Produkt ist mit dem Symbol für die selektive Entsorgung von elektrischer Ausrüstung 
versehen (WEEE). Das heißt, dass dieses Produkt der EU Direktive 2002/96/EC entsprechend 
entsorgt werden muss, um die entstehenden Umweltschäden zu minimieren. Weitere 
Informationen erhalten Sie bei Ihrer lokalen oder regionalen Behörde. Aus diesem selektiven 
Entsorgungsprozess ausgeschlossene elektronische Produkte stellen wegen der Präsenz 
gefährlicher Substanzen eine Gefahr für die Umwelt und die Gesundheit dar.
Alte und verbrauchte Batterien gehören nicht in den Hausmüll. Bitte am Wertstoffhof oder der 
dafür vorgesehenen Recyclingstelle abgeben.

ACHTUNG: Zusammenbau und Beaufsichtigung durch einen  
 Erwachsenen erforderlich.

• Den EIN/AUS-Schalter (ON/OFF), der sich auf der Vorderseite der   
 Anzeigetafel befindet, auf „ON“ (EIN) stellen, damit gespielt werden kann.
• Wenn das Kind 20 Sekunden lang nicht mit dem Sportcenter spielt, schaltet  
 das Produkt in den Ruhemodus, um die Batterien zu schonen. Um erneut  
 zu spielen, eine der Tasten auf der Anzeigetafel drücken. Es ist NICHT  
 notwendig, das Spielzeug erst aus- und dann wieder einzuschalten.
• Das Spielzeug zählt jeden Treffer und zwar bis zehn.
• Das Spielzeug lässt auch lustige Geräusche erklingen, u. a. eine Menge,  
 die ruft „Wir wollen mehr!“.

• Für optimale Leistung und längere Lebensdauer werden Alkali-Batterien empfohlen.
• Nur Batterien desselben oder eines entsprechenden Batterietyps wie empfohlen   
 verwenden.
• Das Auswechseln der Batterien sollte von einem Erwachsenen vorgenommen werden.
• Darauf achten, dass die Batterien in der angegebenen Polrichtung (+/-) eingelegt sind.
• Niemals alte und neue Batterien zusammen einlegen. (Immer alle Batterien zur gleichen  
 Zeit auswechseln.)
• Niemals Alkali-Batterien, Standardbatterien (Zink-Kohle) oder wiederaufladbare   
 Nickel-Cadmium-Zellen miteinander kombinieren.
• Die Anschlussklemmen dürfen nicht kurzgeschlossen werden.
• Um ein Auslaufen der Batterien und Schäden am Produkt zu vermeiden, die Batterien  
 immer aus dem Spielzeug herausnehmen, wenn es längere Zeit nicht benutzt wird.
• Keine wiederaufladbaren Batterien mit nicht-wiederaufladbaren Batterien kombinieren.
• Wiederaufladbare Batterien vor dem Aufladen immer aus dem Produkt herausnehmen.
• Das Aufladen wiederaufladbarer Batterien sollte nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen  
 durchgeführt werden.
• Nicht-wiederaufladbare Batterien dürfen nicht aufgeladen werden.
• Alte oder verbrauchte Batterien immer aus dem Spielzeug entfernen.
• Batterien sicher und vorschriftsgemäß entsorgen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE ZU BATTERIEN

Wenn das Produkt nicht mehr funktioniert oder nicht mehr so, wie es sollte, 
bitte die Batterien herausnehmen und nach einigen Minuten wieder einlegen. 
Sollte das Problem dadurch nicht behoben sein, müssen neue Batterien 
eingelegt werden.

PROBLEMLÖSUNG

WICHTIG
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• 1 Little Tikes® DiscoverSounds® 
 Sportcenter
• 1 Schläger
• 1 Basketball

BEDIENUNG

 www.littletikes.com
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BASKETBALPIN

IN ELKAAR ZETTEN

1 Honkbalbasis Basketbalbasis

Rugbybasis

2 Honkbalspinner Rugbyrammelaar

In elkaar te zetten door een volwassene

627569M IN ELKAAR TE ZETTEN EN BATTERIJEN TE PLAATSEN DOOR EEN VOLWASSENE.
Leeftijd 9-36 maanden 

Scorebord

Honkbalspinner

Knuppel

Basketbal

Rugbyrammelaar

DiscoverSounds®

Sportcentrum
DiscoverSounds®

Sportcentrum

AAN/UIT

BATTERIJEN PLAATSEN

SCOREBORD

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

Niet inbegrepen 1. Zet de AAN/UIT-schakelaar (on/off) UIT (off). 
Draai met een kruiskopschroevendraaier (niet 
inbegrepen) de schroef op de achterkant van het 
scorebord los om de deksel van het batterijvak te 
openen (Afb. 1).

2. Plaats drie (3) AA-alkalinebatterijen (niet 
inbegrepen) en zorg ervoor dat (+) en (-) in de 
juiste richting wijzen, zoals wordt vermeld 
binnenin het batterijvak.

3. Doe de deksel er weer op en draai de schroef 
vast.

Afb. 1

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in.

OPMERKING: dit product is getest en voldoet aan de voorschriften voor een digitaal 
apparaat van klasse B, overeenkomstig Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Deze voorschriften zijn 
opgesteld om een redelijke bescherming te bieden tegen schadelijke storing bij gebruik 
binnenshuis. Dit product genereert en gebruikt radiofrequentie-energie, of kan deze 
uitstralen. Als het product niet volgens de instructies wordt geïnstalleerd en gebruikt, kan het 
schadelijke storingen voor radiocommunicaties veroorzaken. Er kan echter geen garantie 
worden gegeven dat bepaalde installaties storingsvrij zullen functioneren. Als het product 
wel storing veroorzaakt in radio- of televisieontvangst (wat u kunt vaststellen door het 
apparaat uit en aan te zetten) raden wij de gebruiker aan de storing proberen op te heffen 
door een of meer van de onderstaande maatregelen:
• Richt de ontvangstantenne op een andere manier of plaats deze ergens anders.
• Vergroot de afstand tussen het product en de radio of televisie.
• Sluit het apparaat aan op een stopcontact van een andere groep dan de groep waarop de 

radio of televisie is aangesloten.
• Vraag advies aan de verkoper of aan een ervaren radio-/televisietechnicus. 
Dit apparaat is in overeenstemming met Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. Voor het gebruik moet 
worden voldaan aan twee voorwaarden: (1) dit product mag geen schadelijke interferentie 
veroorzaken, en (2) dit product moet elke ontvangen interferentie aanvaarden, met inbegrip 
van interferentie die de werking negatief zou kunnen beïnvloeden.
LET OP: wijzigingen die niet zijn goedgekeurd door de fabrikant kunnen ertoe leiden dat de 
gebruiker het recht verspeelt om dit product te mogen gebruiken.
Dit digitale apparaat van klasse B voldoet aan de Canadese norm ICES-003.

FCC-VERKLARING

Zorg voor het milieu!
Het kliko-pictogram betekent dat dit product niet bij het gewone huis-, tuin- en keukenafval mag 
worden gezet. Geef het product af bij een chemokar of breng het naar een KCA-inzamelpunt.
Gooi lege batterijen niet weg samen met het gewone huis-, tuin- en keukenafval. Breng ze naar 
een chemokar of een inzamelpunt voor klein chemisch afval.

• Zet de AAN/UIT-schakelaar (on/off) op de voorkant van het scorebord AAN 
(on) om te spelen.

• Als het kind 20 seconden niet met het sportcentrum speelt, schakelt het 
centrum over op de slaapstand om batterijvermogen te sparen. Druk op een 
willekeurige knop op het basketbalscorebord om weer verder te spelen. Het 
is NIET nodig om het speelgoed uit en weer aan te zetten.

• Het spel telt alle goals tot maximaal 10.
• Er worden ook maffe geluidseffecten afgespeeld, zoals een publiek dat 'We 

want more!' juicht.

• Gebruik alkalinebatterijen voor betere prestaties en een langere levensduur.
• Gebruik uitsluitend batterijen van het aanbevolen type.
• Batterijen dienen te worden vervangen door een volwassene.
• Let op de polariteit bij het plaatsen van batterijen (+ en -).
• Gebruik geen nieuwe en oude batterijen samen.
• Gebruik geen gewone (koolstof-zink), alkaline of oplaadbare (nikkel-cadmium) batterijen 

samen.
• Pas op voor kortsluiting, maak geen contact tussen beide polen.
• Verwijder batterijen als het speelgoed langere tijd niet wordt gebruikt. Dit voorkomt lekken 

en beschadigingen.
• Gebruik geen oplaadbare en niet-oplaadbare batterijen samen.
• Verwijder oplaadbare batterijen uit het speelgoed voordat ze worden opgeladen.
• Oplaadbare batterijen mogen enkel worden opgeladen onder toezicht van een 

volwassene.
• Laad niet-oplaadbare batterijen niet weer op.
• Verwijder lege batterijen uit het speelgoed.
• Gooi batterijen niet in het vuur, batterijen kunnen lekken of exploderen.

VEILIG GEBRUIK VAN BATTERIJEN

Als het speelgoed niet of niet goed meer werkt, haal de batterijen er dan een 
aantal minuten uit en plaats ze vervolgens opnieuw. Als dit het probleem niet 
oplost, plaats dan nieuwe batterijen.

PROBLEEMOPLOSSING
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•  Little Tikes® DiscoverSounds® 
   Sportcentrum   
•  1 honkbalknuppel   
•  1 basketbal

SPELEN

www.littletikes.nl

WAARSCHUWING: Montage en toezicht door een  
 volwassene is vereist.

© The Little Tikes Company,
an MGA Entertainment company.
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verpakkingsbeeldmateriaal zijn eigendom van Little Tikes.
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV/ Belgium BVBA
Sloterweg 303A-I, 1171 VC Badhoevedorp, NL
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Gedrukt in China
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SŁUP ZESTAWU DO 

KOSZYKÓWKI
MONTAŻ

1 PODSTAWA MŁYNKA 
Z PIŁKĄ 

BEJSBOLOWĄ

PODSTAWA 
KOSZYKÓWKI

PODSTAWA 
GRZECHOTKI 
FUTBOLOWEJ

2 MŁYNEK Z PIŁKĄ 
BEJSBOLOWĄ

GRZECHOTKA W 
KSZTAŁCIE PIŁKI DO 

FUTBOLU 
AMERYKAŃSKIEGO

Wymagany montaż przez osobę dorosłą.

627569M MONTAŻU ZABAWKI I INSTALACJI BATERII MOŻE DOKONYWAĆ WYŁĄCZNIE OSOBA DOROSŁA
Wiek: od 9 do 36 miesięcy

Tablica wyników

Młynek z piłka 
bejsbolową 

Kij do 
bejsbola

Piłka do koszykówki

Grzechotka w 
kształcie piłki do 
futbolu 
amerykańskiego

DiscoverSounds®

Zestaw sportowy
DiscoverSounds®

Zestaw sportowy

WŁĄCZ/WYŁĄCZ

INSTALACJA BATERII

TABLICA 
WYNIKÓW

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

1.5V AA / LR6

Zestaw nie 
zawiera wkrętaka. 1. Przesunąć wyłącznik w pozycję OFF – wyłącz.  

 Za pomocą wkrętaka krzyżakowego (nie   
 załączono) wykręcić wkręt mocujący pokrywę  
 gniazda baterii znajdującego się w tylnej ścianie  
 tablicy wyników i zdjąć pokrywę [Rys 1.]. 

2. Włożyć trzy (3) baterie alkaliczne (nie   
 załączono) w gniazda zgodnie z oznaczeniem +   
 i – znajdującym się wewnątrz. 

3. Ponownie nałożyć i przykręcić pokrywę.

Rys. 1

Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje.

© The Little Tikes Company jest spółka nalezaca do MGA
Entertainment.
LITTLE TIKES® i DISCOVERSOUNDS® jest znakiem sa znakami 
handlowymi Little Tikes w U.S.A i innych krajach. Logo LITTLE TIKES®, 
nazwy, czcionki, podobienstwa, wizerunki, hasła marketingowe i
wyglad opakowan sa własnoscia Little Tikes.
Importer:
MGA Entertainment Poland Sp. z o.o.
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Polska
Tel.: +48 59 847 4417
Wyprodukowano w Chinach

UWAGA: Urządzenie to zostało przetestowane i spełnia wymagania określone dla urządzeń cyfrowych 
Klasy B, zgodnie z Częścią 15 Reguł FCC. Wymagania te określono w celu zapewnienia odpowiedniej 
ochrony przed wystąpieniem szkodliwych zakłóceń w instalacjach domowych. Urządzenie to generuje, 
wykorzystuje i może emitować energię w postaci fal radiowych i - o ile nie zostało zainstalowane oraz 
nie jest wykorzystywane zgodnie z instrukcją - może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia komunikacji 
radiowej. Zakłócenia takie mogą jednak również wystąpić po prawidłowym zainstalowaniu urządzenia i 
podczas prawidłowej eksploatacji. Jeżeli urządzenie to jest powodem wystąpienia szkodliwych 
zakłóceń, co można sprawdzić przez jego wyłączenie i ponowne włączenie, zaleca się, aby użytkownik 
spróbował zminimalizować zakłócenia poprzez następujące działania:
• przekierowanie anteny odbiornika lub przeniesienie jej w inne miejsce,
• zwiększenie odległości pomiędzy urządzeniem a odbiornikiem,
• podłączenie urządzenia pod gniazdo zasilające, będące częścią innego obwodu, niż obwód, do  
 którego podłączony jest odbiornik,
• zasięgnięcie porady u sprzedawcy lub doświadczonego technika RTV.
Urządzenie spełnia wymagania określone w Części 15 Reguł FCC.
Korzystając z urządzenia należy wziąć pod uwagę następujące okoliczności: (1) urządzenie nie może 
powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń i (2) urządzenie odbiera wszelkie zakłócenia, w tym również takie, 
które powodują jego niepożądane działanie.
UWAGA: dokonywanie jakichkolwiek modyfikacji na tym urządzeniu bez zgody producenta pozbawia 
użytkownika prawa do roszczeń gwarancyjnych.
Zabawka zaliczona do grupy urządzeń cyfrowych Klasy B, zgodna z kanadyjskim standardem 
ICES-003.

ZGODNOŚĆ Z REGUŁAMI FEDERALNEJ KOMISJI ŁĄCZNOŚCI (FCC)

Dbajmy o środowisko! Symbol przekreślonego kubła na śmieci oznacza, że produkt ten nie może 
zostać wyrzucony wraz z innymi domowymi śmieciami. Aby pozbyć się zabawki proszę ją oddać 
do wyznaczonego punktu odbioru lub zakładu zajmującego się recyklingiem urządzeń 
elektrycznych. 
Zużytych baterii nie wolno traktować na równi z domowymi śmieciami. Należy je zdawać do 
wyznaczonego punktu odbioru lub zakładu zajmującego się recyklingiem urządzeń elektrycznych.

! OSTRZEŻENIE:  Wymagany jest montaż I nadzór osób  
 dorosłych.

• Aby przystąpić do zabawy przesuń włącznik w pozycję „ON” – włącz.
• W przypadku gdy dziecko nie będzie się bawiło zabawką przez okres 20  
 sekund, urządzenie przejdzie w stan uśpienia. Funkcja ta przedłuża  
 żywotność baterii. Aby ponownie zacząć zabawę wystarczy przycisnąć  
 dowolny przycisk na tablicy wyników - nie ma konieczności ponownego  
 włączania i wyłączania zabawki. 
• Tablica wyników na bieżąco pokazuje trafienia od 1 do 10. 
• Tablica wydaje z siebie zabawne dźwięki m.in. głosy kibiców wołających  
 „we want more!” - jeszcze jeden!

• Zabawka będzie lepiej i dłużej działać, jeżeli zamiast akumulatorków zostaną użyte   
 baterie alkaliczne.
• Używać wyłącznie baterii zgodnych z zaleceniami producenta.
• Wymiany baterii powinna dokonywać wyłącznie osoba dorosła.
• Baterie instalować zgodnie z oznaczeniem + i -.
• Nie instalować równocześnie baterii nowych z używanymi.
• Nie instalować baterii alkalicznych z bateriami cynkowo-węglowymi lub akumulatorkami  
 niklowo-kadmowymi.
• Nie powodować zwarcia pomiędzy bateriami.
• Jeśli zabawka nie będzie używana przez dłuższy okres czasu, należy z niej wyciągnąć  
 baterie. Inaczej może dojść do wycieku i uszkodzenia zabawki.
• Nie instalować równocześnie baterii z akumulatorkami.
• Przed przystąpieniem do ładowania akumulatorków należy je wyjąć z zabawki. 
• Ładowanie akumulatorków powinno się odbywać wyłącznie przez osobę dorosłą.
• Nie wolno ładować baterii, które nie są przeznaczone do ponownego ładowania.
• Baterie wyczerpane należy usunąć z zabawki.
• Usunięte baterie utylizować w prawidłowy sposób: nie wrzucać do ognia, ponieważ   
 można spowodować wyciek lub wybuch.

BEZPIECZNE KORZYSTANIE Z BATERII

Jeżeli urządzenie przestanie działać lub działa nieprawidłowo, należy na kilka 
minut wyciągnąć baterie, po czym zainstalować je ponownie. Jeżeli problem 
się powtarza – zainstalować nowe baterie.

USTERKA URZĄDZENIA

WAŻNE
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• Little Tikes® DiscoverSounds® 
 Zestaw Sportowy  
• 1 kij do bejsbola
• 1 piłka do koszykówki

DZIAŁANIE ZABAWKI

 www.littletikes.pl
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